## STATE OF KANSAS KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 South Market - Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

pr var gra

FORM CP-1 (3/92)

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM (PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

ELL OPERATOR Lib	oc, Inc.		kc	C LICENSE # 🚨	31741
DDRESS 16430 Park	(owner/con Ten Place Driv	mpany name) ve, Ste. 600	CITY Hous	ton (opera	tor's)
rate <u>Texas</u>	ZIP CODE	77084	CONTACT PHONE	# ( ) <u>713-</u> 6	647-2600
EASE Herl Trust	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	well#1_	_ SEC3T1	<u>6s r. 18 (e</u>	ast (West)
'SW of C-SE . NW					
176 FEET (in exa-	t footage) FROM	SN (circle	one) LINE OF SE	CTION (NOT Le	ase Line)
424 PEET (in example)					
heck One: OIL WELL		$\sim$			
ONDUCTOR CASING SIZ					
URFACE CASING SIZE					
RODUCTION CASING SI	NS and BRIDGEPLU	35( G SETS: 2952	27-11' w/ 2SPF, 2' w/ 2SPF,sqz	CIBP @ 3050 w/ 150 sxs.	)',perf 29 <u>Cleaned</u> o
(0.2.7 x.2	• •		•		
ONDITION OF WELL:	GOOD X POO	R CAS	ING LEAK	JUNK IN HOLE	
Ondition of Well:	GOOD X POO	KCC instruc	ING LEAK	JUNK IN HOLE	
ONDITION OF WELL: ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANTAGE (If	GOOD X POO GGING As per additional spac	RCAS KCC instruction  • is needed TION AS REQU	ING LEAK ctions  attach separate IRED? _no _ 18	JUNK IN HOLE  page)  ACO-1 FILED?	yes
Ondition of Well:	GOOD X POO GGING As per additional spac	RCAS KCC instruction  • is needed TION AS REQU	ING LEAK ctions  attach separate IRED? _no _ 18	JUNK IN HOLE  page)  ACO-1 FILED?	
ONDITION OF WELL:  ROPOSED METHOD OF PL  (If S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why?  LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE:	KCC instruction As REQUINACCORPORATION	attach separate IRED? no IS  I WITH K.S.A. 55 COMMISSION.	JUNK IN HOLE  page)  ACO-1 FILED?  -101 et. seg.	yes 9
ONDITION OF WELL: ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANE  (If S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why? LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  B OF THE STATE  REPRESENTATIVE	KCC instruction As REQUINACCORPORATION	attach separate  IRED? no IS  E WITH K.S.A. 55  COMMISSION.	JUNK IN HOLE  Page)  ACO-1 FILED?  -101 et. seg	yes 9-
ONDITION OF WELL: ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANT  S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why?  LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY  Johnnie D.	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  REPRESENTATIVE  Odum	KCC instruction As Required With ACO-I	attach separate  IRED? no IS  WITH K.S.A. 55  COMMISSION.  TO BE IN CHARGE O  PHONE# ( )	page) ACO-1 FILED? -101 et. seg. of plugging of 303-499-7626	yes 9.
ONDITION OF WELL: ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANT  S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why?  LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY  Johnnie D.  DDRESS 4705 Osag	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  REPRESENTATIVE  Odum  e Drive	KCC instruction as required with ACO-I	attach separate  IRED? no IS  WITH K.S.A. 55  COMMISSION.  PO BE IN CHARGE O  PHONE# ( )  ate	page) ACO-1 FILED? -101 et. sed F PLUGGING OF 303-499-7626 CO 80303	yes 9-
ONDITION OF WELL:  ROPOSED METHOD OF PLA  (If S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why?  LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY  Johnnie D.  DDRESS 4705 Osag	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  B OF THE STATE  REPRESENTATIVE  Odum  e Drive  DS&W Well Ser	KCC instruction  I needed  TION AS REQUIRED TO ACCORDANCE CORPORATION  AUTHORIZED TO City/Structing, Inc.	attach separate  IRED? no IS  INTH K.S.A. 55  COMMISSION.  TO BE IN CHARGE O  PHONE# ( )  ate Boulder,	page) ACO-1 FILED? -101 et. seq. of PLUGGING OF 303-499-7626 CO 80303' KCC LICENSE # (contrac	yes  9 AND THE PERATIONS: 6901
ONDITION OF WELL: ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANTA  (If S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why? LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY Johnnie D. DDRESS 4705 Osag LUGGING CONTRACTOR DDRESS P.O. Box 2	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  B OF THE STATE  REPRESENTATIVE  Odum  e Drive  DS&W Well Ser  31, Claflin, K	KCC instruction is needed.  TION AS REQUIRED TO THE ACCORDANCE CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO City/Strucing, Inc. S. 6/525	ING LEAK ctions  attach separate IRED? no IS  E WITH K.S.A. 55 COMMISSION.  TO BE IN CHARGE O PHONE# ( ) ate Boulder,	page) ACO-1 FILED? -101 et. seg. F PLUGGING OF 303-499-7626 CO 80303' KCC LICENSE # (contrac	yes  9 AND THE PERATIONS: 6901
ONDITION OF WELL: ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANT  (If S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why? LUGGING OF THIS WELL ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY Johnnie D. DDRESS 4705 Osag LUGGING CONTRACTOR DDRESS P.O. Box 2 ROPOSED DATE AND BOX	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  B OF THE STATE  REPRESENTATIVE  Odum  e Drive  DS&W Well Ser  31, Claflin, K	KCC instruction is needed.  TION AS REQUIRED TO THE CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO THE COMPANY NAME OF THE COMP	attach separate  IRED? no IS  E WITH K.S.A. 55  COMMISSION.  TO BE IN CHARGE O  PHONE# ( )  ate Boulder,  PHONE # ( )	page) ACO-1 FILED? -101 at. mag. F PLUGGING OF 303-499-7626 CO 80303; KCC LICENSE # (contrac 316-587-336	yes 9- AND THE PERATIONS: 6901
CONDITION OF WELL:  ROPOSED METHOD OF PLANCE  (If S WELL LOG ATTACHED f not explain why?  LUGGING OF THIS WELL  ULES AND REGULATION IST NAME OF COMPANY  Johnnie D.  DDRESS 4705 Osag  LUGGING CONTRACTOR  DDRESS P.O. Box 2	GOOD X POO  GGING As per  additional space  TO THIS APPLICA  Log submitted  L WILL BE DONE :  B OF THE STATE  REPRESENTATIVE  Odum  e Drive  DS&W Well Ser  31, Claflin, K  OR OF PLUGGING ()  ING FEE (K.A.R.	KCC instruction as needed tion as required with ACO-1 in Accordance Corporation AUTHORIZED To City/Strucing, Incompany name S 6/525  If Known?) A 82-3-118) W	attach separate  IRED? no IS  E WITH K.S.A. 55  COMMISSION.  TO BE IN CHARGE O  PHONE# ( )  ate Boulder,  PHONE # ( )	page) ACO-1 FILED? -101 at. mag. F PLUGGING OF 303-499-7626 CO 80303; KCC LICENSE # (contrac 316-587-336	yes 9- AND THE PERATIONS: 6901



## Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

## NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

September 17, 1998

Liboc, Inc. 16430 Park Ten Place Dr., Ste. 600 Houston, Tx. 77084 Herl Trust #1
API 15-16521668 - CCC
C SE NW
Sec. 3-16S-18W
Rush County

Dear Johnnie D. Odum,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the abovecaptioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

David P. Williams

**Production Supervisor** 

District: #1 304 W. McArtor Dodge City, KS 67801 (316) 225-8888